10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED
SENATE BILL NO. 1585

By: Bullard, Burns, and
Stephens of the Senate

and

Dempsey and Humphrey of the
House

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to waters and water rights;
prohibiting the Oklahoma Water Resources Board from
approving or permitting the construction of dams on
Glover River; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 110.13 of Title 82, unless there

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

The Oklahoma Water Resources Board shall neither approve any

application nor permit the construction of a dam on Glover River in

McCurtain County.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2022.

58-2-11367 JBH

Reg. No. 11367

04/13/22

Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Reg. No.

11367

Page 2




