1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
3	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ENGROSSED
4	SENATE BILL NO. 1585 By: Bullard, Burns, and Stephens of the Senate
5	and
6	Dempsey and Humphrey of the
7	House
8	
9	
10	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
11	An Act relating to waters and water rights; prohibiting the Oklahoma Water Resources Board from
12	approving or permitting the construction of dams on Glover River; providing for codification; and
13	providing an effective date.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
16	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
17	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 110.13 of Title 82, unless there
18	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
19	The Oklahoma Water Resources Board shall neither approve any
20	application nor permit the construction of a dam on Glover River in
21	McCurtain County.
22	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2022.
23	
24	58-2-11367 JBH 04/13/22

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 20 21 22 23
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
18 19 20 21 22 23
19 20 21 22 23
20 21 22 23
21 22 23
22 23
23
24